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Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SHAKALAKA Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 09/12/2022, R2, M M2/1/2J. Jackson 499454 22/02502M 4M 6M (DQF)M 1MD23/10/2017

 2 ACTING FOOLISH Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 14/04/2023, R4, M M2/2/2J. Zammit 532688 12/02442M 1P 4C 7P 1PD01/04/2019

 3 ZANDER 1 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 14/04/2023, R4, M M2/2/2P. Camilleri 532696 13/02173M 2P 6P 8P 3PD05/04/2019

 4 PARISIAN ROC Weighted points score RIC, 05/04/2023, R12, P M2/2/2R. Brewer 529812 18/03331P 6P 2P 3P 1PD11/01/2019

 5 BOAZ Weighted points score RIC, 05/04/2023, R12, P M2/1/2R. Brewer 529644 16/03185P 2M (FTF)P 1M 1PD18/01/2019

 6 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score RIC, 05/04/2023, R12, P M2/2/2T. Corless 532707 24/03153P 2P 2P 2P 4PD16/04/2019

 7 LIME ROCK PARK Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2023, R12, M M2/2/1C. Bilal 535074 19/02427M 4P 1P 1P 6PB15/03/2019

 8 REMNANTS Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R8, P M2/2/1R. Tyler 528757 9/02113P 3M 4M 6Y 2MD01/01/2019

 9 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R4, M M2/1/2S. Easey 529710 11/01964M 3M 1M 8P 1PB10/02/2019

 10 CALAMITY ETHICS Weighted points score TEM, 05/03/2023, R4, P M2/2/2D. Smith 532850 15/11866P 5P 1P 6P 6PB19/04/2019

 11 KOORINGA WAGTAIL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R8, P M2/2/2M. Wicks 532731 9/01346P 6P 5Y 6P 2PB08/04/2019

 12 INVICTUS ETHAN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/04/2023, R3, M M2/1/1C. Green 528921 10/01218M 6Y 5Y 1M 3MD13/11/2018

 13 ALL TOO COLD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R8, P M2/2/1P. Barnes 530606 10/01187P 7P 6M 5P 3PD27/02/2019

 14 KECK'S ANGLE Last start Masters winner RIC, 05/04/2023, R3, M M3/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 9/01681M 3P 3P 8P 7YB17/07/2018

 15 HAY PEPPER Last start Masters placegetter PPK, 15/04/2023, R4, M M3/2A. Williams 528273 6/01502M 5M 2M 4P 3MD03/12/2018

 16 COUNT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R12, P M3/2J. King 532569 7/01716P 3P 3P 4P 5PD11/03/2019

 17 BAD MONDAY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R11, P M3/2P. Parker 528760 4/01361P 6P 7P 4M 4PD01/01/2019

 18 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R11, P M3/2A. Wade 529745 2/01345P 3M 3P 5P 4PB10/02/2019

 19 GOLDEN BROWN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R8, P M3/2A. Wade 523510 4/01117P 2M 8P 7P 3MD10/08/2018

 20 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/04/2023, R11, M M3/2A. Bell 528833 2/0775M 4P 6M 8P 4PB14/01/2019

 21 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R4, M M3/2F. Wotton 526409 4/0724M 7P 7M 6P 7PB27/10/2018
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 1 BATTERY INCLUDED Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Barron 555783 1/01241P 4P (FEL)P 4P 2PB22/02/2021

 2 NATH'S GIFT Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R1, P 5/4N. Auld 552755 1/0801P 5P 4Y 6Y 7PD04/10/2020

 3 SUNDAY SLEEP IN Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R2, P M/1C. Proctor 560890 0/01342PB06/07/2021

 4 LAVENDER HAZE Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R1, P M/1C. Proctor 560883 0/01342PB06/07/2021

 5 ABBEY Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0963P 3P 8P 3P 8PB18/02/2021

 6 SKY TRIPPER Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0883P 4P 6P 7P 3PB08/07/2020

 7 MY PIRATE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 12/04/2023, R1, P M/1C. Proctor 560892 0/0505PD06/07/2021

 8 WHALE Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555701 0/0765P 8P 5P 2P 4PD18/02/2021

 9 MALLEY Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0744P 6P 6P 2P 7PD18/02/2021

 10 TAKE THE CANNOLI Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R2, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0624P 5P 6P 4P 5PB20/04/2020
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 1 VIXEN MAE Last start winner RIC, 22/03/2023, R12, P 1/2L. Vanderburg 555819 10/93451P 6P 3P 1P 1PB23/02/2021

 2 FASCINATE DONALD 2 Last start winner WPK, 05/04/2023, R11, P 1/2B. Davis 543674 18/173441P 1P 5Y 2P 1PD17/03/2020
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 1 COSMIC BILLY Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2023, R4, P 2/1/2J. Zammit 550798 13/122131P 4P 4P 4P 5PD23/10/2020
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 1 JIGSAW JOE Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2023, R12, M 4/1/1C. Bilal 530337 16/92691M 1M 2M 4P 3PD01/03/2019
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 1 CHARLM OUTLAW Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Muscat 562385 3/22201P 1P 1P 2P 2PD18/08/2021

 2 TOWERING CHIEF Last start winner RIC, 09/04/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Smith 561778 3/21831P 1P 6P 7P 1PD31/07/2021

 3 SLINGSHOT QUEEN Last start winner RIC, 12/04/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Bell 558763 3/21561P 2P 4P 7P 6PB14/01/2021

 4 TINY BUTTON Last start winner RIC, 12/04/2023, R3, P 5/4E. Borg 557768 1/01511PB20/04/2021

 5 SIMPLE GAME Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Gale 552290 1/01511PD09/12/2020

 6 BAD MONDAY 2 Last start winner DUB, 15/04/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Parker 528760 4/31361P 6P 7P 4M 4PD01/01/2019

 7 PRISTINE ETHICS Last start winner NOW, 16/04/2023, R1, P 5/4D. Smith 559533 1/01221P 3P 6P 3PB02/06/2021

 8 SURPRISE ME Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 552501 3/22462P 3P 3P 2P 1PD11/12/2020

 9 WE'RE GOOD Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Robinson 551034 4/32313P 5P 3P 1P 1PB06/11/2020

 10 TOWERING GEM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/04/2023, R3, P 5/2B. Smith 546469 5/21932P 3P 5Y 4P 1YB07/03/2020

 11 SNIPES Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Vella 529646 14/131873P 3P 4P 5M 2PD18/01/2019

 12 LETHAL LEXUS Last start placegetter RIC, 09/04/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Mason 550931 2/01842P 3P 3P 3P 6YB15/09/2020

 13 WHITE AMAZON Last start placegetter RIC, 05/04/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Tyler 555172 1/01842P 1PD11/02/2021

 14 MY GIRL FABIO Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2023, R6, P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/01803P 4P 2P 2P 4PB14/06/2020

 15 MAGIC AVENUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 552160 2/01683P 4P 6P 2P 3PD14/11/2020

 16 WINLOCK TILLY Last start placegetter DUB, 15/04/2023, R9, P 5/3P. Parker 557102 2/11502P 6P 5P 2P 4PB08/02/2021

 17 OPTIMUS JOY Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R6, P 5/3N. Auld 544750 3/11412P 3P 5P 6P 5PB02/03/2020

 18 SEMANTIC LADY Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/21113P 7P 6P 4P 4PB06/06/2020

 19 HEARTLAND Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/21113P 5P 6P 6P 4PB25/07/2019

 20 SYBIE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/04/2023, R7, P 5/1J. King 557526 4/32258P 2P 2P 1P 2PB01/12/2020

 21 ANJO TYPHOON Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/04/2023, R3, P 5/1J. Grief 550791 7/61926P 2P 5P 2P 2PD23/10/2020

 22 FANCY LIQUOR Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/04/2023, R3, P 5/1I. Forno 538369 5/41625P 2P 2P 4P 6PB05/10/2019

 23 MICKEY WOW Dropping in grade RIC, 10/04/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Tyler 543307 5/41684P 4P 1P 3P 7PD02/03/2020

 24 MORE CRACKERS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/21925P 2P 3P 3P 3PD03/12/2020

 25 BALD HEAD SALLY Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R12, P 5/3B. Richardson 555789 2/11736P 1P 3P 3P 4YB01/03/2021
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 26 ORANMORE Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R12, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 4/01652Y 2Y 4P 2Y 2PB01/02/2021

 27 BLACK DANIELS Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R7, P 5/2R. Tyler 553411 3/21595P 4P 3P 1P 5PD23/10/2020

 28 ELSIE'S ETHICS Weighted points score NOW, 16/04/2023, R3, P 5/2D. Smith 546434 3/21596P 7P 3P 2P 3PB28/05/2020

 29 SOLAR SPACE Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Moran 553072 3/21594P 2P 4P 2P 4PB03/12/2020

 30 RAISING HELL Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/11414P 3P 5P 7P 2PD04/11/2020

 31 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/91294P 5P 8P 5P 2PD30/06/2018

 32 BLUE STINGRAY Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R8, Y 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/01247Y 7P 7P 3P 3PD14/10/2019

 33 WE BLUE IT 2 Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R8, Y 5/1A. Williams 546267 6/41244Y 6P 5P 7P 2PB15/02/2020

 34 INVICTUS ETHAN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/04/2023, R3, M 5/1C. Green 528921 10/51218M 6Y 5Y 1M 3MD13/11/2018

 35 ALL TOO COLD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 10/61187P 7P 6M 5P 3PD27/02/2019

 36 SILENT MONEY Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R6, Y 5/4G. Frazer 561160 1/01186Y 5P 3P 1P 5PD28/06/2021

 37 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 13/04/2023, R9, P 5/1C. Green 537208 4/31174P 7P 6P 7P 2PD23/08/2019

 38 ORSON CHARLI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Green 542144 7/21178P 6P 6P 1P 7PB01/02/2020

 39 NICE AND LOUD Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Robinson 547830 1/01134P 1P 4P 4P 3YD29/06/2020

 40 PALERMO STING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/01116P 4P 3P 4P 7PD20/04/2020

 41 GOLDEN BROWN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Wade 523510 4/31117P 2M 8P 7P 3MD10/08/2018

 42 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 11/04/2023, R2, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61114P 5P 5P 5P 4PD02/02/2020

 43 BUGATTI AXE Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R4, P 5/3W. Carr 548883 2/11118P 7P 8P 1P 4PD14/08/2020

 44 CORRECTLY Weighted points score BAL, 12/12/2022, R7 5/3P. Parker 547657 4/11087P 4P 2P 8P 5PD22/04/2020

 45 SISTER EMGRAND 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/03/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554964 2/01057P 5P 6P 2P 7PB31/01/2021

 46 IS THIS MAGIC Weighted points score BUL, 11/04/2023, R3, P 5/4S. Francis 547132 1/01056P 8P 2P 4P 7PD29/06/2020

 47 FRAMALDA Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556495 1/01055Y 8P 3Y 2P 7YB01/02/2021

 48 HOT TORANA Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R5, P 5/4L. Vanderburg 556365 1/01034P 4P 6P 1P 6PD12/03/2021

 49 REMAS EMERALD 1 Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R6, Y 5/4E. Foyle 562794 1/0995Y 6P 6P 2P 8PB21/08/2021

 50 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R9, Y 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/3973Y 8P 3Y 4Y 7PB04/07/2019
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 51 RECTIFIED Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 4/3934P 6P 4P 6P 4PD21/10/2020

 52 MOLLY EMGRAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R10, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554959 1/0926P 4Y 5P 1PB31/01/2021

 53 STRETCH AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R8, Y 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/1906Y 2Y 5P 5P 7PD12/04/2021

 54 SOLAR BRIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Moran 553071 1/0898P 4P 1PD03/12/2020

 55 COAL Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1814P 7P 4P 7P 6PD27/09/2020

 56 ORSON ACE 1 Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4R. Maitland 542146 1/0793Y 4Y 4Y 4Y 8PD01/02/2020

 57 FOOL AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIS, 08/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4T. Jansen 557737 1/0774Y 6P 6P 5P 6PD12/04/2021

 58 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/04/2023, R11, M 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1775M 4P 6M 8P 4PB14/01/2019

 59 SEMANTIC REGENT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0756P 7P 5P 5P 7PB06/06/2020

 60 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R8, P 5/1A. Messina 536612 9/7747P 7P 5Y 4P 8CB25/07/2019

 61 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R4, M 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/3724M 7P 7M 6P 7PB27/10/2018

 62 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R7, Y 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/1695Y 6P 6P 8P 5PD08/05/2019

 63 ALBURY ELLY Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2023, R9, P 5/4W. Carr 548229 3/0666P 5P 4Y 8P 6YB27/07/2020

 64 MISTER KEY Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R5, Y 5/4E. Micallef 536142 4/0515Y 8P 7Y 8P 8PD15/06/2019
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 1 RIVER JOHN Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R3, P M/1E. Borg 557764 0/01342PD20/04/2021

 2 LANMOR BEAUTY Last start placegetter RIC, 14/04/2023, R1, P M/1P. Moran 557109 0/01263P 2P 3P 3P 6PB01/04/2021

 3 KAIZEN SHADOW Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R3, P M/1C. Bilal 562506 0/0923P 4PB16/08/2021

 4 FLAME Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/03/2023, R2, P

RIC, 22/03/2023, R1, P

M/1D. Swain 560021 0/0966P 2P 2P 8PB04/03/2021

 5 VOLCAN BARU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 15/04/2023, R2, Y M/1P. Lagogiane 563146 0/01342YD12/09/2021

 6 UNLEASH HAVOC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 15/04/2023, R2, Y M/1I. Forno 562409 0/01173YD20/08/2021

 7 DUMPLING 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 10/04/2023, R2, P M/1C. Green 566091 0/0986P 2P 7P 2PB21/09/2021

 8 SNOWY ETHICS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 23/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Smith 559539 0/0926P 5P 3P 4P 3PB02/06/2021

 9 MRS. JONES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/03/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 560443 0/0797P 3PB15/06/2021

 10 SWEET APEX 2 First start M/1J. Betar 557561 0/00B01/02/2021

 11 ZARZU First start M/1D. Wort 557752 0/00D14/04/2021

 12 SLINGSHOT CONNOR 1 First start M/1A. Bell 558761 0/00D14/01/2021

 13 DIESEL'S SHADOW Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/04/2023, R1, P M/1F. Wotton 552158 0/0258PD14/11/2020

 14 VELOCITY KIANA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 12/04/2023, R3, P M/1P. Ray 558352 0/0584PB30/04/2021

 15 GLEDHILL'S GAL 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P M/1R. Hoogenboom 560277 0/0337PB08/06/2021

 16 ADELAIDE GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R3, P M/1J. Gale 552287 0/0525P 5PB09/12/2020

 17 CUDAL COBRA Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R1, P M/1P. Parker 563501 0/0455P 6P 7P 7PD25/08/2021
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 1 DANSEUSE Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R4, P 2/1/2J. Mcguiness 549352 7/63242P 1P 1P 3P 2PB14/09/2020
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 1 MISS GO BETWEEN Last start placegetter RIC, 05/04/2023, R7, P 3/1/2V. Sultana 549284 8/71712P 7P 5P 4P 7PB14/09/2020
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 1 ST. MAARTEN Last start winner RIC, 14/04/2023, R6, P 4/1/2F. Wotton 549028 8/42221P 1P 8P 4P 1PD14/08/2020

 2 WINLOCK PEPPA Last start winner RIC, 12/04/2023, R9, P 4/1/2M. Wicks 551803 6/51831P 6P 4P 2P 5PB06/10/2020

 3 BIG TOWN PEPPA Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/1I. Robinson 545260 12/82133P 5P 1P 4P 5PB23/04/2020

 4 WICKED FURY Dropping in grade RIC, 12/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/2P. Ray 532470 13/91585P 3P 7M 5P 5PD18/03/2019

 5 MISLED Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R11, Y 4/1/1G. Frazer 552558 5/42158Y 4P 1P 1P 2PB06/12/2020

 6 STICKER SELLS Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/1J. Mcguiness 536319 9/01534P 2P 5P 5P 4PD29/06/2019

12 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 17 April 2023 - 08:20 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 19 April 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 RIO BRAVO Last start winner RIC, 14/04/2023, R1, P 5/4E. Borg 557767 1/01511PD20/04/2021

 2 SNOWY'S LASS Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Hopkins 538934 4/11501P 7P 6P 6P 2PB05/11/2019

 3 PINNED Last start winner RIC, 12/04/2023, R10, P 5/3C. Madonis 557687 2/11471P 6P 6P 4P 1PD03/04/2021

 4 MY LUCK MANY Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R10, P 5/3T. Fink 537475 2/12102P 3P 7P 1P 2PB12/09/2019

 5 TOWERING GEM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/04/2023, R3, P 5/2B. Smith 546469 5/21932P 3P 5Y 4P 1YB07/03/2020

 6 MAGIC AVENUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/04/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 552160 2/01683P 4P 6P 2P 3PD14/11/2020

 7 JOHANNA JEWEL 3 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/04/2023, R2, P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1775M 4P 6M 8P 4PB14/01/2019

 8 FABIO BLUE Dropping in grade RIC, 14/04/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Zarb 546623 8/71597P 4P 7P 4P 2PD14/06/2020

 9 ZANDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R4, M 5/1P. Camilleri 532696 13/102173M 2P 6P 8P 3PD05/04/2019

 10 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R9, Y 5/3R. Maitland 534552 5/12002Y 2Y (FEL)Y 2Y 3YD01/05/2019

 11 GO FORWARD SANDY Weighted points score BUL, 11/04/2023, R5, P 5/1P. Parker 550469 4/31986P 2P 3P 1P 4PB19/10/2020

 12 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R5, P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 9/11934P 2P 3Y 4P 1MB27/02/2019

 13 MORE CRACKERS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/21925P 2P 3P 3P 3PD03/12/2020

 14 GENTLEMAN JAKE Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Dawson 548393 3/21866P 3P 2P 4P 1PD07/08/2020

 15 NANGAR BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Wicks 537776 5/11806P 4P 3P 2P 2PD24/09/2019

 16 BLACK BOOK Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R11, P 5/1F. Wotton 549040 4/31744P 1P 7P 1P 4PD26/08/2020

 17 BANFIELD Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Auld 552757 1/01515P 4P 2P 3Y 1YD04/10/2020

 18 FREIGHTLINER Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Proctor 562252 1/01505P 1P 2Y 2P 2YD04/08/2021

 19 POPULAR MASTER Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2023, R7, P 5/2R. Tyler 548721 3/21505P 1P 3P 5P 7PD14/08/2020

 20 PRINCESS MAE Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R10, P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555818 2/11414P 1P 1P 6P 4PB23/02/2021

 21 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R11, P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/11345P 3M 3P 5P 4PB10/02/2019

 22 KOORINGA WAGTAIL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Wicks 532731 9/51346P 6P 5Y 6P 2PB08/04/2019

 23 SIZZLE AND SHINE Weighted points score GOS, 14/02/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Maitland 550281 3/11323P 5P 8P 6P 2PB28/09/2020

 24 WE BLUE IT 1 Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R8, Y 5/1A. Williams 546267 6/41244Y 6P 5P 7P 2PB15/02/2020

 25 INVICTUS ETHAN 3 Weighted points score DAP, 13/04/2023, R3, M 5/1C. Green 528921 10/51218M 6Y 5Y 1M 3MD13/11/2018
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 26 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R9, P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/31205P 6P 8P 2P 4PB04/04/2020

 27 LANMOR PICK Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R3, P 5/1P. Moran 548226 4/31204P 3P 5P 6P 6PD26/07/2020

 28 ORSON CHARLI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Green 542144 7/21178P 6P 6P 1P 7PB01/02/2020

 29 SNOWY'S LAD Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Hopkins 546411 1/01174P 4P 5P 6P 3PD01/06/2020

 30 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 11/04/2023, R2, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61114P 5P 5P 5P 4PD02/02/2020

 31 PALERMO STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/01116P 4P 3P 4P 7PD20/04/2020

 32 WOBBLE BOARD Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Wade 541888 5/01095P (FEL)P 6P 7P 4PB21/01/2020

 33 SISTER EMGRAND 1 Weighted points score WPK, 15/03/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554964 2/01057P 5P 6P 2P 7PB31/01/2021

 34 BARNEY BIG EARS Weighted points score MAT, 10/04/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Harmey 542909 4/31028P 4P 6P 6P 3PD11/02/2020

 35 REMAS EMERALD 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R6, Y 5/4E. Foyle 562794 1/0995Y 6P 6P 2P 8PB21/08/2021

 36 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R7, P 5/1A. Wade 541887 6/4966P 8P 7P 4P 5PB21/01/2020

 37 MOLLY EMGRAND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R10, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554959 1/0926P 4Y 5P 1PB31/01/2021

 38 DRIFTIN' TORANA Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R10, P 5/4L. Vanderburg 556363 1/0905P 8P 4P 4P 4PD12/03/2021

 39 STRETCH AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/04/2023, R8, Y 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/1906Y 2Y 5P 5P 7PD12/04/2021

 40 FROM THE AREA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R11, P 5/1J. Grief 539482 4/3865P 5P 6P 7P 6CD20/11/2019

 41 ORSON ACE 2 Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4R. Maitland 542146 1/0793Y 4Y 4Y 4Y 8PD01/02/2020

 42 FOOL AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIS, 08/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4T. Jansen 557737 1/0774Y 6P 6P 5P 6PD12/04/2021

 43 SEMANTIC REGENT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0756P 7P 5P 5P 7PB06/06/2020

 44 BIG TOWN SHELLY Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R5, Y 5/3E. Micallef 545259 5/1685Y 8Y 5Y 4Y 7PB23/04/2020
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 1 DUMPLING 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 10/04/2023, R2, P M/1C. Green 566091 0/0986P 2P 7P 2PB21/09/2021

 2 MILESTONE MAX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 08/04/2023, R3, Y M/1D. Wort 556196 0/0945P 2Y 7P 3P 4PD17/02/2021

 3 PROMPT RESPONSE First start M/1P. Lagogiane 563147 0/00D12/09/2021

 4 MAILMAN MALONE First start M/1D. Wort 557748 0/00D14/04/2021

 5 SLINGSHOT CONNOR 2 First start M/1A. Bell 558761 0/00D14/01/2021

 6 SWEET APEX 1 First start M/1J. Betar 557561 0/00B01/02/2021

 7 MARVEL MALVIN First start M/1D. Wort 557753 0/00D14/04/2021

 8 GLEDHILL'S GAL 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P M/1R. Hoogenboom 560277 0/0337PB08/06/2021

 9 ZIPPING RANDY Weighted points score NOW, 16/04/2023, R1, P M/1B. Harmey 537182 0/0906P 5P 5P 3P 3PD10/08/2019

 10 CORLESS CURSED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 08/04/2023, R3, Y M/1T. Corless 551147 0/0765Y 4Y 7P 4P 3PB07/11/2020
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 1 TOONGABBIE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R4, P 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 547056 11/62256P 6P 2P 4P 1PB15/06/2020

 2 RITZA BLUE ANGEL Weighted points score TEM, 11/04/2023, R5, P 3/1/1D. Wort 551367 11/52223P 4P 1P 6P 2PB01/11/2020

 3 MONKEY TAIL Weighted points score TEM, 11/04/2023, R5, P 3/1/1D. Wort 540574 14/52015P 1P 2P 3P 4PB24/12/2019
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 1 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R5, P 5/1P. Barnes 530601 9/41934P 2P 3Y 4P 1MB27/02/2019

 2 DIRECT MAE Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R6, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 547061 8/21898P 2P 4P 2P 1PD15/06/2020

 3 BLACK ONYX MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R6, P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 4/11834P 3P 2P 5P 3PD23/02/2021

 4 NANGAR BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/04/2023, R9, P 5/2M. Wicks 537776 5/31806P 4P 3P 2P 2PD24/09/2019

 5 FULL PELT Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Carl 551749 6/01638P 4Y 3P 2P 2PD24/11/2020

 6 KIMBA NEO Weighted points score WPK, 08/04/2023, R1, C 5/4J. Lowe 557818 1/01206C 1P 6P 2P 2PB25/01/2021

 7 FROM THE AREA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Grief 539482 4/0865P 5P 6P 7P 6CD20/11/2019

 8 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R2, P 5/3A. Messina 536615 4/1724P 8P 5P 7P 8PB25/07/2019
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 1 CORLESS CURSED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 08/04/2023, R3, Y M/1T. Corless 551147 0/0765Y 4Y 7P 4P 3PB07/11/2020
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 1 BLACK ONYX MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R6, P 5/4L. Vanderburg 555816 4/01834P 3P 2P 5P 3PD23/02/2021
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